
Team Standings
PIERRE AREA WED SUMMER
Rank Team Name Round

Win %
Rounds
Played

Round
Wins

Rounds
Lost

Total
Games

Game
Wins

Total
Points

1 LARIAT #5 75.71 140 106.0 34.0 448 311 2,901
2 CACTUS JACKS 59.64 140 83.5 56.5 448 252 2,500
3 CHEAPER BY THE DRINK 54.29 140 76.0 64.0 448 223 2,393
4 RACK PACK 52.33 150 78.5 71.5 480 237 2,502
5 TO BE DETERMINED 51.43 140 72.0 68.0 448 228 2,344
6 WATCH THIS SH!T 45.71 140 64.0 76.0 448 230 2,249
7 BALLS IN THE HOLE 39.33 150 59.0 91.0 480 203 2,371
8 LARIAT BLUE BALLS 39.29 140 55.0 85.0 448 223 2,238
9 EASTSIDE POKE & HOPE 32.86 140 46.0 94.0 448 141 2,286

Player Standings
PIERRE AREA WED SUMMER

BALLS IN THE HOLE

Rank Players Average Total Games Wins Losses Total
Points

Power
Average

Consecutive
Wins Ero's 10 Zips Ero's

Against
7 DAN PEASE 6.13 8 5 3 48 8.41 10 0 0 0

14 LEVI MARTIN 5.73 8 4 4 40 6.45 6 0 0 0
17 GUS BIXLER 5.56 24 9 15 97 6.69 7 0 5 1
18 KENT JACKSON 5.55 88 55 33 488 6.67 8 0 4 0
30 WYLIE RED WING 4.55 88 41 47 400 4.13 8 0 2 0
32 Cheryl Reed 4.50 8 4 4 36 4.5 3 0 1 0
41 KOLTON JACKSON 3.82 104 35 69 397 2.15 6 0 5 0
46 BOBBY SARGENT 3.51 8 3 5 27 1.01 3 0 0 0
48 EMMETT SEIBEL C 3.46 104 35 69 360 1.32 4 0 1 0
49 CODY ODEA 3.46 24 8 16 83 2.95 2 0 0 0
50 TONYA KIERSTEAD 3.41 8 3 5 24 0.74 5 0 0 0
54 DONNIE HUEBNER 2.46 8 1 7 11 -1.99 3 0 0 0

CACTUS JACKS

Rank Players Average Total Games Wins Losses Total
Points

Power
Average

Consecutive
Wins Ero's 10 Zips Ero's

Against
1 AL HUMPHREY 7.63 16 13 3 122 8.3 9 0 5 0
6 DON PUGH 6.44 24 14 10 143 7.62 13 0 6 0
8 DALE JACOBSEN 5.97 64 38 26 368 7.53 17 0 6 0

11 RYAN JOHNSON 5.83 80 51 29 466 7.18 8 0 11 0
12 PETE LEONG 5.76 88 57 31 507 7.06 13 0 10 1
31 LARRY PETERSON C 4.51 88 37 51 397 4 4 0 6 0
33 DIANE PUGH 4.40 40 20 20 176 4.18 7 0 0 0
37 BRITTNIE ADAMSON 4.19 48 22 26 201 3.77 4 0 3 0

CHEAPER BY THE DRINK

Rank Players Average Total Games Wins Losses Total
Points

Power
Average

Consecutive
Wins Ero's 10 Zips Ero's

Against
9 BO FELIX 5.91 112 73 39 680 7.92 9 0 12 0

14 LEVI MARTIN 5.73 48 28 20 281 6.45 6 0 8 0
27 STEPHANIE PAUL C 4.72 88 43 45 415 4.56 8 0 5 0
34 COLTON MARTIN 4.38 88 39 49 385 3.75 6 0 1 0
36 WYATT WAITE 4.25 8 3 5 34 4.16 1 0 1 0
40 LISA ETZKORN 3.94 88 33 55 347 2.75 3 1 2 0
51 JAMIE REED 2.75 8 2 6 22 2.51 1 0 0 0
52 ANDREW FARRIS 2.63 8 2 6 21 2.34 1 0 0 1

EASTSIDE POKE & HOPE

Rank Players Average Total Games Wins Losses Total
Points

Power
Average

Consecutive
Wins Ero's 10 Zips Ero's

Against
24 SHANE SCHAEFBAUER 4.91 48 22 26 221 4.97 5 0 6 0
42 JOSH BOXLEY 3.63 32 13 19 116 3.09 3 0 0 1
43 JAMES HEUBNER 3.63 32 11 21 116 3.04 3 0 1 0
46 BOBBY SARGENT C 3.51 112 41 71 394 1.01 3 0 1 0
53 GARY DVORAK 2.53 112 29 83 283 -1.44 3 0 0 0
54 DONNIE HUEBNER 2.46 112 25 87 284 -1.99 3 0 1 1
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Player Standings
PIERRE AREA WED SUMMER

LARIAT #5

Rank Players Average Total Games Wins Losses Total
Points

Power
Average

Consecutive
Wins Ero's 10 Zips Ero's

Against
2 DON BERGER 6.99 64 47 17 445 9.35 14 0 15 0
3 SHANNON COYLE C 6.56 96 68 28 631 9.39 17 0 18 0
4 BARRY SEYER 6.56 88 65 23 577 9.1 9 0 16 0
6 DON PUGH 6.44 24 17 7 166 7.62 13 0 8 0
7 DAN PEASE 6.13 104 66 38 639 8.41 10 2 24 0

17 GUS BIXLER 5.56 64 46 18 415 6.69 7 0 10 0
47 ANDY KELLER 3.50 8 2 6 28 3.34 1 0 0 0

LARIAT BLUE BALLS

Rank Players Average Total Games Wins Losses Total
Points

Power
Average

Consecutive
Wins Ero's 10 Zips Ero's

Against
5 KIRBY HEDMAN 6.50 8 5 3 52 6.7 4 0 2 0

10 DEAN FOSHEIM 5.84 104 64 40 607 7.37 6 0 14 0
23 HAL GLESSNER 4.96 48 27 21 238 5.15 5 0 3 0
25 TORY FOSHEIM 4.82 112 55 57 540 4.8 5 0 6 0
38 KENDELL FOSHEIM C 4.13 96 40 56 396 3.09 4 0 3 0
39 DENNY CHRISTIAN 3.96 80 32 48 317 2.96 4 0 4 0

RACK PACK

Rank Players Average Total Games Wins Losses Total
Points

Power
Average

Consecutive
Wins Ero's 10 Zips Ero's

Against
8 DALE JACOBSEN 5.97 16 11 5 108 7.53 17 0 3 0
9 BO FELIX 5.91 8 7 1 57 7.92 9 0 1 0

13 ROCKY KIERSTEAD 5.74 16 11 5 103 7.6 8 1 3 0
15 BRIAN PRUESS 5.73 16 12 4 109 7.54 11 0 3 0
21 JACK KROG 5.15 120 64 56 615 5.63 6 0 9 0
24 SHANE SCHAEFBAUER 4.91 16 10 6 93 4.97 5 0 2 0
29 DAN MYERS 4.61 80 37 43 369 4.25 5 0 4 0
35 LIZ OLSON 4.34 104 48 56 451 3.5 4 0 5 0
45 CINDY PAUL C 3.62 104 37 67 373 1.7 3 0 4 0

TO BE DETERMINED

Rank Players Average Total Games Wins Losses Total
Points

Power
Average

Consecutive
Wins Ero's 10 Zips Ero's

Against
2 DON BERGER 6.99 8 6 2 58 9.35 14 0 2 0
3 SHANNON COYLE 6.56 8 6 2 51 9.39 17 0 2 0
8 DALE JACOBSEN 5.97 8 6 2 49 7.53 17 0 1 0
9 BO FELIX 5.91 8 1 7 20 7.92 9 0 0 0

15 BRIAN PRUESS 5.73 112 63 49 624 7.54 11 1 15 0
16 EZRA MINK 5.63 8 5 3 45 5.71 3 0 1 0
17 GUS BIXLER 5.56 8 2 6 22 6.69 7 0 0 0
20 LARRY MILES 5.19 72 38 34 374 5.51 8 0 12 0
21 JACK KROG 5.15 8 4 4 44 5.63 6 0 3 0
26 RICK KARST 4.76 80 39 41 381 4.79 5 0 10 0
28 BRAD SMITH C 4.71 112 52 60 527 4.46 5 0 7 0
44 RANDY MINK 3.63 8 3 5 29 3.45 2 0 0 0
45 CINDY PAUL 3.62 8 3 5 32 1.7 3 0 0 0

WATCH THIS SH!T

Rank Players Average Total Games Wins Losses Total
Points

Power
Average

Consecutive
Wins Ero's 10 Zips Ero's

Against
13 ROCKY KIERSTEAD 5.74 112 65 47 632 7.6 8 0 15 0
19 VAL KELLER 5.42 112 65 47 607 6.45 10 0 13 0
22 TRAVIS JONES C 5.08 112 60 52 569 5.43 10 0 8 0
50 TONYA KIERSTEAD 3.41 112 40 72 385 0.74 5 0 4 0
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